35

To correct for these errors in the Consolidated Income Statement for the 52 weeks to 31 March 2023, Revenue has been reduced by

£1.7m, Cost of Sales has been increased by £1.1m and Operating expenses have been reduced by £2.8m. There has been no impact on

profit after tax or net assets.

The total impact of the above prior period adjustments on the results for the 52 weeks to 31 March 2023 are as follows:

Earnings Per Share

52 weeks

to 31

March

2023

Originally

reported

52 weeks

to 31

March

2023

Restated

Basic earnings per ordinary share 15.6p 12.9p

Diluted earnings per ordinary share 15.0p 12.4p

Basic earnings per ordinary share before non-underlying items 18.8p 16.1p

Diluted earnings per ordinary share before non-underlying items 18.0p 15.4p

52 weeks to 31

March 2023

Originally

reported

Supplier

Arrangements

Merchant and

consumer

finance fees

Discontinued

operations

(note 10)

52 weeks to 31

March 2023

Restated

Consolidated Income Statement £m £m £m £m £m

Revenue 1,539.5 - (1.7) (19.1) 1,572.7

Cost of sales (808.2) (7.3) (1.1) 12.6 (804.0)

Gross profit 785.3 (7.3) (2.8) (6.5) 768.7

Operating expenses (729.7) - 2.8 9.3 (717.6)

Results from operating activities 55.6 (7.3) - 2.8 51.1

Net finance expense (12.1) - - - (12.1)

Profit before tax from continuing

operations
43.5 (7.3) - 2.8 39.0

Tax on underlying items (9.5) 1.4 - - (8.1)

Profit / (loss) after tax from

continuing operations
34.0 (5.9) - 2.8 30.9

Loss after tax from discontinued

activities
- - - (2.8) (2.8)

Profit for the period attributable to

equity shareholders
34.0 (5.9) - - 28.1

52 weeks to

31 March

2023

Originally

reported

Supplier

Arrangements

52 weeks to

31 March

2023

Restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position  £m £m £m

Trade and other payables  (355.0) (7.3) (362.3)

Current tax liabilities  (5.0) 1.4 (3.6)

Total current liabilities  (462.2) (5.9) (468.1)

Net current liabilities  (18.4) (5.9) (24.3)

Total liabilities  (784.3) (5.9) (790.2)

Net assets  562.8 (5.9) 556.9

Retained earnings  362.0 (5.9) 356.1

Total equity  562.8 (5.9) 556.9

52 weeks to

31 March

2023

Originally

reported

1.

Supplier

Arrangements

52 weeks to

31 March

2023

Restated

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows  £m £m £m

Profit after tax for the period  34.0 (5.9) 28.1

Income tax expense  9.5 (1.4) 8.1

Increase in trade and other payables  32.0 7.3 39.3

Net cash from operating activities  154.8 - 154.8

36

Investment in own shares

During the preparation of the financial statements for the 52 week period ended 29 March 2024 the Group identified an error relating to

the transfer of the cost of shares in excess of their exercise price on the exercise of share options by employees under the Group’s share

based payment arrangements (See Note 24 for further details).

To correct for this error in these financial statements the following adjustments have been made:

- The cumulative impact on periods ending on or before 1 April 2022 has been recognised within the opening balances in the